(SUI -> 27/8)

194000	₩ CC 4 /AIG1901 (30)	S Khiby IDAC
INS. CASE OWNER	ASSIGNMENT	x 6149
Surveyor:	<u>kenneth</u> DOE 26/6/19	Registered in Merimon: 16 16 19
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	74547105054
Insured Vehicle No	SLG 8298B- Clair	11 No. 1 7 4 4 7 10 705 4
Name of Insured	miched Robert Borden Police	y No. :
Insured Tel No.	HP: Mak	e / Model :
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A : 24 6 19 Place	e of Accident
Is driver the owner		
If NO. Driver Nan Driver Tel		HA REPORT: (ES) NO : TP GIA REPORT (YD) / NO. red Liubility: % Final ? Yes / No.
CUY 87191	<u>-</u>	
INSRS: WSP: LLIA Tel: Liability: H	WSP: W Te : Te : Liability: Li	SRS: SP: I: Ability: AkS:  INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time		
	six ships - x six from the	STAGE DATE/PIC Non-Reporting by (1st) 11/07/2017
		Non-Reporting ltz (2nd) 2218 2019
	mo or aim sent our ner letter	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
	( ) ( ) 0 1 1	After call for to Ot: 24 log lig - VIC
20 19 119-	1 01 61A Rec'd	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	- MINKYRAD	Notification lit (if non-pickup)
	- ORIGINAL TP LOID IN	After call its to Ot: Authorisation To Act
24/09/19	- MUE REVIEWED, OI REFE - ENDED -	
	CLAIM IN NOD BANKS.	Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:
	COMM 11003	Towing Invince
Pilositi	CONDUCTION ATTOONED SHATE IN TO	
	Lu boce in depete.	Medical Bill:
	to clost.	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
		Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Scnt By:	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost PP	SS 2,453.97 ( 3 days) Reduction: 12 %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 17/10/19 Confirm with 300%	Email Cal
Final Liability:		If NO or B 28. Ass. Lia COL PUBLIC TP)
Repair Cont: (12) (1971) Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 <b>2</b> , <b>C15</b> .75	COL MAKE - GITCE IS
Loss of Use (LOU):	55 200.005 00 x 3 days)	C/Cond
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S x days)	1X 05/167
LOR only LOU only		10 100
GIA/LTA Search	22 8.00	1) Claim status: Norma Reject/Private Settle
Medical: Disbursement:	SS — (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	SS -	3) Survey fee: \$320.50
Total:	SS 2,933.75 Global Sum SS: -	4) RAfu: \$2-54 X2
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
Payce 1:		MOLOK BLA PLD
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2: SS Name 3:	
a signed on the state of the state of	AND	

## Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761
TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg
GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E

M/S: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY

Estimate No:

ES1991683/YISHUN

#07-16 AIG BUILDING

Date:

26 Jun 2019

SINGAPORE 079120

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Policy No:

5099732112-02

TEL: 64193000

FAX: 64153727

Veh Reg No: Make/Model: SLX8319K TOYOTA HARRIER

PREMIUM 2.0 CVT SR

WS Ref:

TP/AIG

Chassis No:

ZSU600086024

Claim Type:

Third Party

Not Nothanks Renny BG pain

Engine No:

3ZRBB52473

Accident Date:

24/06/2019

3 -

Reg. Date: 5 2453.97

12/04/2018

TP Veh Reg No:

SLG8298B

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :SLX8319K

	Description	U/Price	Quantity	List Price	Amoun
				SS	S
	List Price			0	
1	REAR BUMPER	1,395.30	111	Bu 1,395.30	
2	REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRT	496.10	1 PC	ad/64 496.10	
3	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	133.90	I PC	CM 133.90	
4	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	3.50	6 PCS	Me 21.00	-
5	REAR BUMPER LH SIDE RETAINER	92.33	1 PC	CM 92.33	
				2,138.63	
			Less 25%	534.66	1,603.97
	Special Net				
6	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS GUM	40.00	1 ROLL	40.00	K
7	REVERSE SENSOR	200.00	1 SET	Shor 200.00	
			11,1-1-12	240.00	
	Labour				
8	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	120.00	LLA	NA 120.00	X
9	REMOVE & REFIX REAR BUMPER	450.00	1 LA	450.00	2501 7
	ASSY, REFLECTORS, LOWER SKIRT, KNOCK & REPAIR REAR PANEL AND REALIGN THE SAME				1
10	PUTTY & RESPRAY ON REAR BUMPER, REAR PANEL	400.00	1 LA	400.00	3001
				970.00	
				Total	S\$ 2,813.97
			Add GS	T @ 7%	196.98
			Total Amount	Payable	S\$ 3,010.95

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

Lou3+\$1000300

### Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761 TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD M/S:

78 SHENTON WAY

#07-16 AIG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120

64193000

FAX: 64153727

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Claim Type: Accident Date:

TP Veh Reg No:

TEL:

WS Ref:

Third Party 24/06/2019

SLG8298B

Not Nothanks Reinny BG paint TP/AIG

Estimate No:

ES1991683/YISHUN

Date:

26 Jun 2019 5099732112-02

Policy No: Veh Reg No:

SLX8319K

Make/Model:

TOYOTA HARRIER

PREMIUM 2.0 CVT SR

Chassis No:

ZSU600086024

Engine No:

3ZRBB52473

Reg. Date:

12/04/2018

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :SLX8319K

	Description	U/Price	Quantity	List Pr	ice	A	moun
	*				SS		S
	List Price			0			_
1	REAR BUMPER	1,395.30	1 PC	Ber 1,395	.30	_	
2	REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRT	496.10	I PC	Pel/64 490	.10	_	
3	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	133.90	1 PC		.90	7	
4	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	3.50	6 PCS	Men 2	.00	-	
5	REAR BUMPER LH SIDE RETAINER	92.33	1 PC	92	2.33	?	
				2,138	.63		
			Less 25%	534	.66	1	,603.9
	Special Net						
6	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS GUM	40.00	I ROLI	NA 40	00.0	X	
7	REVERSE SENSOR	200.00	1 SET	200	00.0	1	
				240	00,0		240.00
	Labour						
8	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	120.00	1 LA	NA 120	.00.	X	
9	REMOVE & REFIX REAR BUMPER ASSY, REFLECTORS, LOWER SKIRT, KNOCK & REPAIR REAR PANEL AND REALIGN THE SAME	450.00	1 LA	450	00.0	250	a?
10	PUTTY & RESPRAY ON REAR BUMPER, REAR PANEL	400.00	1 LA	400	00.6	25	01
				970	.00		970.00
				Total		S\$ 2	,813.97
			Add G	ST @ 7%			196.98
			Total Amoun	it Payable		S\$ 3	,010.95

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

## Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	9932E
Vehicle No.:	SLX8319K
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	25 Jun 2019
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	HARRIER PREMIUM 2.0 CVT SR
Primary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	3ZRB852473
Chassis No.:	ZSU600086024
Maximum Power Output:	111.0 kW (148 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$34,148.00
Original Registration Date:	12 Apr 2018
First Registration Date:	12 Apr 2018
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$39,808.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	11 Apr 2028
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$29,856.00
COE Expiry Date:	11 Apr 2028
COE Category:	E - Open - all except motorcycle
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$44,000.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$37,527.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$67,383.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 25 Jun 2019

OK

## Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SLG8298B As At 24 Jun 2019 / 19:20:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No .:

**SLX8319K** 

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Foreign Identification Number

Owner ID:

G3276541L

Owner Name:

MICHEL ROBERT BOODEN

Registered Address Type:

Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes

Registered Block/House No.: 3

Registered Street Name:

**LEEDON HEIGHTS** 

Registered Unit No.:

#23-04

Registered Building Name: D'LEEDON

Registered Postal Code:

267951

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SLG8298B

Make Description/Model:

NISSAN / X-TRAIL 2.0 CVT ABS 4WD S/R 7-STR

Insurance Company Name: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Print

OK

### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - SLX8319K vs SLG8298B (OI) on D.O.A.: 24/06/2019

From the York

'assignments@ikkauto.com', Admiri A Ladmiri-a@ikkauto.com) nel

Forng Analy-SY, Chin, Lise-Ying, Kaur, Baljit, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mitnoosingh, Asshweenjeetkaur, Subrameniem, Divyushm, Tor · Cc

6/25/2019 5/22/24 PM Sent

Hi,

Please refer to the enclosed request from Cheng Hae Motor Pte Ltd.

Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Kenneth Kong as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks & Regards

Hoc Yin Rul (Viviane)

AHG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto

Yinsut Hontbale.com | www.alo.so

Tune Vehicle not In

From: chmotor@singnet.com.sg [mailto:chmotor@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 5:20 PM

To: Hor, Yinnul

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Kaur, Baljit; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Subramaniam,

Divvashni: Tong, Wahxin; chmotor@singnet.com.sg

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLG8298B AND SLX8319K ON 24/06/2019

Our selection as below :-

Kenneth Kong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Pls assist to arrange for survey asap.

Thanks

Reds

June

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Tel:67556142

Fax: 67557719

From: Hor, Yinrul

Sent: Tue, 25 Jun 2019 07:19:28 +0000

To: chmotor@singnet.com.sg

Ce: Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Kaur, Baljit, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh,

Aashweenjeetkaur, Subramaniam, Divyashni, Tong, Wahxin

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLG8298B AND SLX8319K ON 24/06/2019

Without Prejudice

Your Reference

51.X8319K : SLG8298B

Our Reference Deur Sir/Madam

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

AG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd riority Services mority Services riority Services automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd ormteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
riority Services riority Services automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
riority Services automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
automobile Inspection Services Ptr Ltd
ormteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
ormteam Adjusters Ptc Ltd
ormteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
ormteam Adjusters Ptc Ltd
ormiteam Adjusters Pie Lid
KK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
KK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Marcus Chus	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Afriin Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed, motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

### Thanks & Regards,

Hor Tin Rul ('Civiane)

AIG

Claim Adjuster II. Singapore FNOL. Claims Operations - Auto

Your Horitagio com I www.did.30

From: Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun-June) [mailto:chmotor@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 2:28 PM

To: imran.ishak@aig.com; Chin, Lee-Ying; Lim, Shang Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Chan, Yoke Shi; Kaur, Baljit; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairdina

Cer Chmotor

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Repair Survey (Single Joint Expert) -SLX8319K

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Sir.

OUR CLIENT - SLX8319K

DOA - 24/6/19@1920hr

YOU

R INSURED: SLG8298B

Kindly provide us of your surveyor listing for the selection on the survey.

Thank you

Regards

June

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Tei:67556142 Fax:67557719

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof.

Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Repty" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened. It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American international Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

### View Received Message

This mail is associated with :

\*SLX8319X (3545431050SG) [SLG8298B]

J MING ENTERRISE Jun 24 2019 12:00AM [Michel Robert Booden] Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (AIG\_SG), sent on 27/06/2019 11:12 AM.

LKK HQ

Subject

No OI GIA Report

Hi.

Pis be advice that no OI GIA report received, Pis find OI details below for your further actions.

Ol name: Michel Robert Booden

Address Blk 3 Leedon Heights #23-04

Singapore 267951

Mobile No: 93366696

Thank you.

Regards. Divya

### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19011305/hb3

28 June, 2019

Michel Robert Booden Blk 3 Leedon Heights #23-04 Singapore 267951

Dear Sirs.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 8298B AND SLX 8319K ON 24/06/2019 ALONG/ AT CLEMENTI AVE 4 TOWARDS CLEMENTI AVE 5

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) to settle a THIRD PARTY claim against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Kindly proceed to lodge your GIA report within five (05) working days of receipt of this letter, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The GIA report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. You may refer to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centres.

If you have any information to add or any amendments to make, please contact the undersigned within five days from the date of this letter.

Please note that the standing of your insurance policy such as NCD, premium & etc would be affected.

Yours faithfully,

Vic Alpeh Sanghilan

Claims

Tel: 6841 2096 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. Claims Manager

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19011305/hb3

11 JULY 2019

By Registered Mail

Michel Robert Booden Blk 3 Leedon Heights #23-04 Singapore 267951

Dear Sir.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 8298B AND SLX 8319K ON 24/06/2019 ALONG/ AT CLEMENTI AVE 4 TOWARDS CLEMENTI AVE 5

We refer to the above subject matter. Your insurer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) has received a third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy, and has appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to act on their behalf to handle this matter.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to AIG.

Please note that you had been notified by our via mail by post from our office on 28/06/2019

Kindly proceed to lodge your accident report immediately, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The accident report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. For the listing of AIG reporting centres, you may refer to your Certificate of Insurance or visit AIG Singapore's website.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within fourteen (14) days from date of this letter (by 27/07/2019).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy, failure of compliance, our principal M/s AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd reserves the right to repudiate liability.

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully.

Vic Alpeh Sanghilan

Claims

Tel: 6841 2096 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c Claims Manager

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

Vic

# PAYMENT ADVICE

Your Ref :		
Third party Vehicle No. :	SLG8298B	
Claimant Vehicle No. :	SLX8319K	
	nvolving vehicle/s no.	
BREA	KDOWN OF PA	YMENT/S
1) Repair cost	S\$ 2625.75	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
2) Loss of Use	S\$ 300.00	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
	( <u>3</u> days)	
3) Hire of Vehicle	S\$ 0.00	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
4) LTA Search	S\$ 8.00	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
Total	S\$ 2933.75	
Service Adviser : LKK		

Contact No.

: 62563561



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 62564315

24 SEPTEMBER 2019

MICHEL ROBERT BOODEN **BLOCK 3 LEEDON HEIGHTS** SINGAPORE 267951

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/AIG19011305/Khb3

YOUR REF : SLG 8298B

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 8298B AND SLX 8319K ALONG CLEMENTI AVENUE 4 ON 24.06.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SLX 8319K against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy. Unless you have an NCD protector.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.



51 UBLAYE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.; (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)



(with chop if applicable)

# AUTHORISATION TO ACT

# (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

I, J Ming Enterprise	(the third party claimant) of Blk 604 Woodlands
Drive 42 #04-03 Singapore 73060	(address), owner of SLX8319K (vehicle no.) hereby
	("the workshop") to act for me with respect to
	oss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no. SLX8319K that
was damaged pursuant to the accident which oc	ccurred on 24/6/2019 (date) along Clementi Ave 4
towards Clementi Ave 5 (location) involvin	ng vehicle no/s SLG8298B ("the accident").
	bove mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the
being made in favour of the workshop.	real farmer to settlement of my claim with payment eneque/
	workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice of a sthe driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is
Dated this(day) ofJune (n	nonth) 20 <u>19</u> (year)
WEG. NO. 250 SUSTINISTER OF	
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"

(with chop)



### RELEASE VOUCHER

This Descharge Voucher applies afficiely only Claimann's claim for property denuages only close not constitute a full discharge for any other claims or further claims whatsorate present or future that may manifest attains directly or indirectly from this occident.

This settlement better battern is without an admission of liability on the part of the sturmant and the settlement terms should not be used as evidence in any related with or warms admits from this accident.

### (AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/I, CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$2625.75 (Repair Cost), \$\$300.00 (Loss of Use), \$\$88.00 (Disbursement), for vehicle no \$\$LX8319K\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred \$24/6/2019 (date) along Clementi Ave 4 towards Clementi Ave 5 (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\$LG8298B\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$26/6/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>J Ming Enterprise</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SLX8319K</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage SLX8319K (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of 
"the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a 
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of	(month) 2019 (year)
((LKK)) xxx	
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop

### Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761 TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E

### TAX INVOICE

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD M/S:

> 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

64193000 TEL:

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

WS Ref:

Claim Type: Third Party Accident Date:

TP/AIG

24/06/2019 TP Veh Reg No: SLG8298B CL8190907

NO: Date:

Make/Model:

27 Aug 2019 5099732112-02

Policy No: Veh Reg No:

SLX8319K

TOYOTA HARRIER

PREMIUM 2.0 CVT SR

Job No:

1 PC

JC1600382

Description

To Supply all replaced parts, all necessary and agreed labour &

FAX: 64153727

miscellaneous charges. (As recommended by your appointed surveyor) Quantity List Price

Amount <u>SS</u>

PAGE:1

S\$ 2,453.97 S\$ 2,453.97

Total S\$ 2,453.97 Add GST @ 7% 171.78

S\$ 2,625.75 Total Amount payable

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

E && O. E.

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

# A.C. SYED & PARTNERS

# ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

101A UPPER CROSS STREET, #13-23 PEOPLE'S PARK CENTRE, SINGAPORE 058358

TEL: 6538 7411 & FAX: 6534 1011

DATE: 5.7.19		

TO OUR PROFESSIONAL CHARGES for acting for you in the above matter including where necessary perusals, attendance preparation examination of documents relating thereto; correspondence, attendance, perusals, telephone calls, searches and all other incidental works not specifically mentioned herein to enable us to carry out the work entrusted to us inclusive of all advice.

1	Charles I Laboratory and					
	1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	SEARCHES	<b>EOD</b> 7			HILLIE DOAD
	II TANET	SEVELMES	F1 155 1	HE DOG	IN I H	11 INDE 20174

S/NO		TP NO.	CHM	DOA
1	3/6/2019	SLC8294H	SLU9718B	1/6/2019
2	6/6/2019	SLK2201Z	SLC5610Z	4.6.2019
3	6/6/2019	SJD5103P	SFV7900U	2/6/2019
4	6/6/2019	GBB7625S	YM2000Y	31/5/2019
5	10/6/2019	SDD5594B	SLF5281Z	8/6/2019
6	11/6/2019	SLL6636X	SJM7729Z	10/6/2019
7	11/6/2019	GW2462H	SDY3327J	11/6/2019
8	12/6/2019	SMK2207X	SKS6656M	11/6/2019
9	12/6/2019	SLN962H	SDS9955	10/6/2019
10	15/6/2019	FBK701D	SKP2021L	14/6/2019
11	15/6/2019	GBG1698U	SLH4248S	14/6/2019
12	17/6/2019	SKP5158G	SKU1299H	17/6/2019
13	19/6/2019	SJB8820T	SGE477Z	19/6/2019
14	19/6/2019	YM6472S	GBB2400G	9/10/2018
15	20/6/2019	SJE5899X	SJR8280S	20/6/2019
16	21/6/2019	GBF5300X	GBC5453D	13/6/2019
17	21/6/2019	SDJ3663S	SLX8325S	26/12/2018
18	21/6/2019	GBH6790Y	SML6887B	18/6/2019
19	25/6/2019	SLG8298B	SLX8319K	24/6/2019
20	26/6/2019	SLN5052B	SLQ1250G	9/6/2019
21	26/6/2019	GY6932G	GBE6547A	23/6/2019
22	26/5/2019	SKW9548B	GBG8266L	25/6/2019
23	26/6/2019	SKV7836M	SJK.6776D	25/6/2019
24	26/6/2019	GBD5733R	SLX9767T	21/6/2019
25	28/6/2019	SKK7148K	SLD84U	27/6/2019
	/ V		Sub-total c/f	

\$ 200.00

M/s. A C SYED & PARTNERS ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS SINGAPORE

> We reserved the right to forward a subsequent bill for any disbursements omitted herein.

> > E & O.E.



ingapore POST

HacPherson Road Singapore Post Limited 10 Euros Road & Singapore Post Centre Singapore 406600 GST Reg. No. : M2-0105651-9 stomer Service Hatline; 1605

I have read, understood and agreed to the terms and coaditions of posting overloat, I occept the maximum Hobility payable for Registered Mail Service and certify that all information provided by me is true and the item(s).

Name & Signature

Pate

05/2014

Sender's Agreement

	te/Time 3/8/2019 10: Description		mount(5\$)
ž.	HF 2ND LOCAL		0.74
	Quantity: Unit Price: Total GST: Transaction No.:	0.37 8.05 8624152356632	
2	ST STORY 90C		1.80
	Quantity: Unit Price: Total GST:	8.98 9.00	
3	Accept Begistered Ar 1. Ref:RCI8254980956 Transaction No.:8	Ctry : 56	0.00
		Total GST Total Amount	e.es 2.54
	Cash		2.54

Enjoy up to 3% cashback on eligible online and retail spend with the Spree Credit Card. No minimum spend required. T&Cs apply. Sign up now at singpost.com/spreecard

Thank you for giving us the opportunity to serve you. Please visit www.singpost.com for detailed Terms and Conditions.

# POSTING RECEIPT FOR REGISTERED ARTICLE(S)

Singapore Post Limited (Reg. No. 190201523M) 10 Euros Ruad 8 FR-30 Singapore Fost Centre Singapore 409600

Tel: 1605
Fax: 5942 5114
Te princip delivery status or in raise an angular on your registered article(s), pleases visit for the princip of th

J415

#23-04 2 Name & Address of Addresses 1. Name & Address of Addresses NOTES BK3 Michael S.XOD WOW Please post item(s) at the post effice counter according to the sequence stated below. \* Please tick where applicable. It shall be assumed no Advice of Roceipt (AR) is required or delivery by air is requested it relevant \* is left blank Please provide all inform Separate forms are to be used for insured and Non-insured Reg Ludon Please indicate the return address on the itemis) to ensure prompt return in event of non-delivery to the addressee(s). 12438 He ist Broden used for leaured and Non-Insured Registered Article.
ation required and produce this rucejut for all enquiries. (88×1847)S inaurance\*:( maurance\*: 141 Y Y SS 1X ST ī × By\*: 3 AIR AIA NUS ( BUS ( For Official Use Only (Barn numbers are printed in order of posting at counter)





HacPherson Road Singapore Post Limited 10 Euros Road 8 Singapore Post Centre Singapore 408600 Reg. No. : M2-0105651-9

is true and the item(a) does not contain any hazardous or prohibited item(s).

Name & Signature

Date

09/2014

I have read, understood and agreed to the terms and conditions of posting everteal. I accept the maximum liability payable for Registered Mail Service and certify that all information previded by me

Sender a Agreement

Singapore 186121

(GBF SH69T

GST Reg. No. Customer Hotline: 1605

	lo. Description		ount(S\$)
1	1. Ref:RCI8251260 Transaction No 2. Ref:RC28251261 Transaction No 3. Ref:RC28251262 Transaction No 4. Ref:RC28251263 Transaction No 5. Nef:RC28251264	9556 Ctry: 5G .:8024191930056 955 Ctry: 5G .:8014191930067 25G Ctry: 5G .:8024191930068 65G Ctry: 5G .:8024191930069	0.00
2	Sale of Postage L (Domestic) Quantity: Unit price: Total GST: Ref.: Insurance: Postage paid: Transaction No.:	2.54 0.17 8C28251260550 0.00 2.54 8024191930073	7 3 9
3	Sale of Postage L: (Domestic) Quantity: Unit price: Total GST: Ref.: Insurance: Postage paid: Transaction No.:	2.54 0.17 RC28251261950 0.90 2.54 8024191930071	
4	Sale of Postage La (Domestic) Quantity: Unit price: Total GST: Ref.: Inturance: Postage paid: Transaction No.:	2.54 0.17 RC28251262250 0.00 2.54 8024191930071	2.54
5	Sale of Postage La (Domestic) Quantity: Unit price: Total GST: Ref.: Insurance: Postage paid: Transaction No.:	1 2.54 0.17 0.17 RC28251263656 0.00 2.54 8024191930071	2.54
6	Sale of Postage Lat (Domestic) Quantity: Unit price: Total GST: Ref.: Insurance: Postage paid: Transaction No.:	2.54 8.17 8.28251264956 8.00 2.54 8024191930071	2,54
		Total GST Total Amount	0.85 12.70
C	ash		12.70

Enjoy up to 3% cashback on eligible online and retail spend with the Spree Credit Card. No minimum spend required. T&Cs apply. Sign up now at singpost.com/spreecard

Thank you for giving us the opportunity to serve you. Please visit www.singpost.com for detailed Terms and Conditions.

NOTES

Ploase provide all information requ

Blk 3 Leedon Heights

Michel Robert E

Robert Booder

女 23-04

SINGAPORE

267751

SLG 8298B)

2. Name & Address of Addresses

in Sun Food I Snacks

Manufacturing & Gtorie

6

AF:IVIY

ĭ

By\*:

AIR

SUR

Sarrices

insurance\* : (

Z Y

H

3017 Bodok North Strant S

#03-17

10 Euros Rued 8
#06-30 Singapore Poet Centre
Singapore 408600 Singapore Post Limited (Reg. No. 199201623M)

Tal: 1805

Fax: 5842 5114

To check delivery status or to raise an enquiry

on your registered article(s), please visit www.singpost.com いいいいいい

Separate forms are to be used for Insured and Non-Insured Registered Article. POSTING RECEIPT FOR REGISTERED ARTICLE(S)

\* Please tick where applicable. It shall be assumed so Advice of Receipt (AR) is required or delivery by air is requested if relevant \* is left black

ired and produce this receipt for all enquiries.

Please indicate the return address on the Hemis) to ensure prompt return in event of non-delivery to the addresseo(s)

Mr: 1 / 1 / 1

ž

By\*

) AIR (

SUR

For Official Use Only

(Item numbers are printed in order of posting at counter)

Insurance\*: (

1Y SS

Please post item(s) at the post office counter according to the sequence stated below

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj S	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	26 Jun 2019 Edit Reg		25 Jun 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$2,453 Edit Est	3.97 timates	157.5	453.97 w Rpt		Pending fo Report Cancel Cas	4
	Main	R	eference		laim Det	alls		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured	Michel Ro	bert Booden, I	D: G3276541L							
Main Claimant:	3 MING E	NTERRISE, Co.	Reg. No.: 5337993	2E						
Vehicle Reg No.:					Date of	Loss:		/2019 19:00 - :59 Ignths and 12 Days From LTA Rep Date (Man Yr		
Claim Type:	In Street Control of the Control of				Policy/Co Note No.		2100486553-02 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Reg. No. SLG82988 Policy No. (Claimant): 5099732112-01										
					Excess					
Repairer:	Cheng Ho	e Motor Pte Ltd	(Yishun) Blk 1019	#01-374/3	82, Yishur	n Indu	istrial Park A	, 768761 Yishun -	Tel: 6755 6142	2
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	000	. [Handled b	y Foo, Chit Yan]	Chityan.Foo@a	ig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		Co-operative Ltd (							
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	[Handled	by K	ENNETH KO	ong] [Final R	Rpt due 05/0	7/2019]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	w All Camp	ose Case Ma
· AIG_SG	(27/06/2019)	Re: No OI GIA Request To Up No OI GIA Rep	oad TP GIA Repor	rt						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	кѕ⊟					View All.	Search Tasks C	reate New Task	Comple
Due Date	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	ct Hand	ler A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Created (	on Don

### Claim Documents

\*SLX8319K (3545431050SG)

[SLG8298B]

TP

J MING ENTERRISE

Jun 24 2019 7:15PM

[Michel Robert Booden]

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	ces	1 per	page v	100
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	nage 🔽	V
-	-	Law A. da Consultante Res Ltd (UD)	[5.86]	Thumbnall	-
No.	Relabel/Reorder 24/09/19 14:55	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
1	100 March 200 Ma	P0000000000000000000000000000000000000	0	Load JPG	Ø
2	24/09/19 14:55	Odometer Reading		Load JPG	
3	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	1,000,000,000	N
4	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	N
5	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	M
6	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	N
7	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
8	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	12
9	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	N
10	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	M
11	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
12	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
-		General View	0	Load JPG	12
13	24/09/19 14:55	H303400.3350.	0	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	E2
14	24/09/19 14:55	General View		Load JPG	-
15	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	M
16	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	N
17	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
18	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	N
19.	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	N
20	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	10
21	24/09/19 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
_			-		-
	umentation	The state of the s	1 per	_	V
No I	Relabel/Reorder 26/06/19 15:16	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) EMAIL FROM AIG DD 25062019	0	Load PDF	Print
2	28/06/19 09:22	TP GIA REPORT	ő	Load PDF	
3	28/06/19 09:26	Non reporting letter	ő	Load PDF	
4	01/07/19 08:58	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	ō	Load PDF	
5	22/08/19 16:52	NR LETTER_2nd Registered Letter (AIG)	0	Load PDF	
6	26/08/19 08:29	OI POLICE REPORT	0	Load PDF	
7	24/09/19 14:50	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
8	05/11/19 08:38	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
9	05/11/19 08:38	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	-
10	05/11/19 08:38	Release Voucher	0		
11	05/11/19 08:38	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	-
12	05/11/19 08:38	LOD Registered Mail Fee	ő	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	-	Thumbnall	Print
1	20/09/19 16:45	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE CO	MPI ETED	RY SI	IRVEYOR

TEAM	
------	--

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLG8298B (Insd veh	1)	Model:	TOYOTA HARRIER 2.0 2.0
	SLX8319K (TP veh)		_	PREMIUM AT AIRBAG 2WD
Date of Accident:	24/06/2019			(A)
Global Sum Settler	nent : [ ] Yes		[X] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	3,010.95	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	2,625.75	
Loss of Use		: \$	300.00	3.00 days at \$100.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	0.00	days
LTA / GIA Search i	Fee	: \$	8.00	
Others:		: \$	0.00	
		s		
Final Settlement Si	um	: \$	2,933.75	
below)	rkshop GIA Registere		[ X ] YES  Agreed Liability	[ ] NO (Kindly indicate
B) For GIA Regis			BOLA Applicable: 27	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
	The same of the sa			
	The same of the sa			
* Assessed Liz Remarks	The same of the sa	r chai		
* Assessed Liz Remarks	ibility to be filled only fo	r chai		ases where BOLA does not apply 2,933.75
* Assessed Lize Remarks Payment Instructi	ibility to be filled only fo	r chai	n collisions and for co	ases where BOLA does not apply

	JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN	05 Nov 2019
_	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG19011305/KHB3Q2

Date:

05/11/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

2100486553-02

Claimant Vehicle No: SLX8319K

Insured Vehicle No: SLG8298B

Date of Loss:

24/06/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3545431050SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLX8319K

Make & Model:

TOYOTA HARRIER 2.0, 2.0 PREMIUM AT AIRBAG

Engine No:

3ZRB852473

Reg. Date:

Colour:

2WD (A)

12/04/2018 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No:

ZSU600086024

Engine Capacity:

Metallic Black

Odometer:

21386 km

1986 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

235/55 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

235/55 R18

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,843.97	1,803.97	40.00	2.17
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		970.00	650.00	320.00	32.99
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,813.97	2,453.97	360.00	12.79
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	196.98	171.78	25.20	12.79
	Nett Amount (S\$)	3,010.95	2,625.75	385.20	12.79
	+ Loss of Use (3.0 x SS	100.00/day) (S\$)	300.00		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	8.00		
		lett Liability (S\$)	2,933.75		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

25/06/2019

Date Inspected:

26/06/2019 Inspected At:

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun) Blk 1019 #01-374/382, Yishun

Industrial Park A

Singapore 768761

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Manager: VIC ALPEH Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.			Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	N-149 S.H. I. (64)	*REAR BUMPER	Buckled	1,395.30 FL	*1,395.30 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRT	Dented / Cut	496.10 FL	*496,10 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	133.90 FL	*133.90 FL
4	6		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	21.00 FL	*21.00 FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER LH SIDE RETAINER	Cracked	92.33 FL	*92.33 FL
6	1		*ROLL REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS GUM	Not Necessary	40.00 FS	*-FS
7	1		*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fn	anchise	part. S=Spcf	Nett. L=ListtlemDisc.		1000	000000000
				Sub Total (S\$)	2,378.63	2,338.63
			- List Item Discount on L Item	s 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	534.66	534.66
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,843.97	1,803.97
			Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	0.00
2	REMOVE & REFIX REAR BUMPER ASSY ,REFLECTORS ,LOWER SKIRT ,KNOCK & REPAIR REAR PANEL AND REALIGN THE SAME	New	450.00	350.00
3	PUTTY & RESPRAY ON REAR BUMPER ,REAR PANEL	New	400.00	300.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	970.00	650.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >